Compound . .
%mer What types of requests? SciLifeLab

REQUEST TYPES:

1. Screen + Follow up

2. Cherrypicked componds

3. Virtual screen + Follow up

4. Compound handling



Request types 1,2 & 3

SciLifeLab

DIVERSE COMPOUNDS

SCREEN + FOLLOW UP :
2 SEK/Cpd with a minimum fee of 3000 SEK

CHERRYPICKING

ANNOTATED COMPOUNDS

SCREEN + FOLLOW UP :
4 SEK/Cpd with a minimum fee of 5000 SEK

CHERRYPICKING (only echo-dispensing = nano scale):

e <5yl 32 cpds 3000 SEK o <5 15 cpds 5000 SEK
e 6-10ul 10 cpds 3000 SEK + 3-point hit confirmation** 5000 SEK
e 11-20ul 10 cpds 5000 SEK * 11-point DR** 5000 SEK
» Solids 10 cpds 5000 SEK

e >20ul 15 cpds 10000 SEK

* 3-point hit confirmation** 3000 SEK

* 11-point DR** 3000 SEK

SINGLE POINT AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (200 nl): SINGLE POINT AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (200 nl):

» First 384 plate 5000 SEK + First 384 plate 5000 SEK
+ Thereafter 3000 SEK/plate + Thereafter 3000 SEK/plate
FOLLOW UP AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (3-point or DR): FOLLOW UP AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (3-point or DR):

« Diverse cpds 3000 SEK/plate * Annotfated cpds 5000 SEK/plate

* Every deviation outside the model in terms of volumes or number of Every deviation outside the model in terms of volumes or number of

compounds generates an exira fee of 3000 SEK compounds generates an exra fee of 3000 SEK

. Kk " " H
** See "Follow up” for volumes, number of compounds and copies . See "Follow up” for volumes, number of compounds and copies

included included



Compound

SCREEN & FOLLOW UP SciLifeLab

FOLLOW UP included when screening :

3-point hit confirmation

* 2 plate copies.

* 200 nl to devide on each plate, usually over 3 wells.

» Estimated number of compounds depends on size of screen.
Expected ~50-150

11-point DR

» 3 plate copies.

e 1.5ul/ compound of 10mM stock to consume in total. Dilution
plates will be created to fit the requested concentration.

* Estimated number of compounds depending on 3-point results.
Expected ~20-50

Analoges (11-point DR)

» 3 plate copies.

e 1.5 ul/ compound of 10mM stock to consume in fotal. Dilution
plates will be created to fit the requested concentration.

e 64 cpdsxl or32cpdsx 2.



Compound

Center Cost compound handling/hosting SciLifeLab

COMPOUND HANDLING

1. Dispensing from ready echo compatible plate with compounds provided by user 3000 SEK
2. 1-20 compounds provided with formatting and transfer (dissolving and placed on plate) 5000 SEK
3. 1-96 compounds provided on plate (non-echo compatible) 5000 SEK
4. > 20 compounds with formatting and transfer (dissolving and placed on plate) 10000 SEK

Note: the fee will be charged in conjunction with first take-out. Take-out of your own hosted compounds is unlimited in terms of
volume and plate copies. After the first take-out the compounds will be formatted and only the minimum compound handling fee

will be charged per take-out (3000 SEK)



Compound

Center

SciLifeLab

DIVERSE LIBRARIES:

Primary screening set 37K.
SLL Enamine Druglike Diverse.
SLL Maybridge Hitfinder.

SLL ChemDiv Peptido mimetics.

SLL Timtec Naturral Derivatives.
LCBU-2 Chembridge Diverse.
ASINEX Gold & Platinum
ASINEX Elite & Synergy

Otava Nucleobase Derivatives.

F-Fragment

SLL Fragment Library

Screen cost
70000 SEK
57000 SEK
28800 SEK
31200 SEK
6000 SEK
15400 SEK
34000 SEK
18000 SEK
3000 SEK
3000 SEK
3000 SEK

ANNOTATED LIBRARIES:

All annotated sets without doublets (7.9K)

AZ pharmacological TB

BioMol Neurotransmittor set
ENZO TC

MCE Epigenetics

MCE Nucleotides

Nordic Oncology set (std layout*)
Nordic Oncology set (fPM layout*)
Prestwick FDA approved drugs
Selleck KKI

Selleck TC

SGC bromodomain probes
SPECS drug repurposing set
SPECS Jump set

Tocris mini

Screen cost
31600 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
7000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
5000 SEK
20 700 SEK
20 000 SEK*
5000 SEK

*SPECS Jump set has its own price setting due to funding and ownership
*$td layou = standard screening layout, 200n! single point

*fPM layout= functional precision medicine layout
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