



REQUEST TYPES:

- 1. Screen + Follow up
- 2. Cherrypicked componds
- 3. Virtual screen + Follow up
- 4. Compound handling





DIVERSE COMPOUNDS

SCREEN + FOLLOW UP:

• 2 SEK/Cpd with a minimum fee of 3000 SEK

CHERRYPICKING

•	≤ 5µI	32 cpds	3000 SEK
•	6 – 10 µl	10 cpds	3000 SEK
•	11 – 20µl	10 cpds	5000 SEK
•	Solids	10 cpds	5000 SEK
•	> 20µl	15 cpds	10000 SEK
•	3-point hit confirmation**		3000 SEK
•	11-point DR**		3000 SEK

SINGLE POINT AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (200 nl):

• First 384 plate 5000 SEK

• Thereafter 3000 SEK/plate

FOLLOW UP AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (3-point or DR):

• Diverse cpds 3000 SEK/plate

ANNOTATED COMPOUNDS

SCREEN + FOLLOW UP:

4 SEK/Cpd with a minimum fee of 5000 SEK

CHERRYPICKING (only echo-dispensing = nano scale):

≤ 5µl 15 cpds 5000 SEK
 3-point hit confirmation** 5000 SEK
 11-point DR** 5000 SEK

SINGLE POINT AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (200 nl):

• First 384 plate 5000 SEK

• Thereafter 3000 SEK/plate

FOLLOW UP AFTER VIRTUAL SCREEN (3-point or DR):

• Annotated cpds 5000 SEK/plate

- Every deviation outside the model in terms of volumes or number of compounds generates an extra fee of 3000 SEK
- ** See "Follow up" for volumes, number of compounds and copies included

^{*} Every deviation outside the model in terms of volumes or number of compounds generates an extra fee of 3000 SEK

^{**} See "Follow up" for volumes, number of compounds and copies included



SCREEN & FOLLOW UP



FOLLOW UP included when screening:

3-point hit confirmation

- 2 plate copies.
- 200 nl to devide on each plate, usually over 3 wells.
- Estimated number of compounds depends on size of screen.
 Expected ~50-150

11-point DR

- 3 plate copies.
- 1.5 µl / compound of 10mM stock to consume in total. Dilution plates will be created to fit the requested concentration.
- Estimated number of compounds depending on 3-point results.
 Expected ~20-50

Analoges (11-point DR)

- 3 plate copies.
- 1.5 µl / compound of 10mM stock to consume in total. Dilution plates will be created to fit the requested concentration.
- 64 cpds x1 or 32 cpds x 2.



Cost compound handling/hosting



COMPOUND HANDLING

1. Dispensing from ready echo compatible plate with compounds provided by user 3000 SEK

2. 1-20 compounds provided with formatting and transfer (dissolving and placed on plate) 5000 SEK

3. 1-96 compounds provided on plate (non-echo compatible) 5000 SEK

4. > 20 compounds with formatting and transfer (dissolving and placed on plate) 10000 SEK

Note: the fee will be charged in conjunction with first take-out. Take-out of your own hosted compounds is unlimited in terms of volume and plate copies. After the first take-out the compounds will be formatted and only the minimum compound handling fee will be charged per take-out (3000 SEK)





DIVERSE LIBRARIES:	Screen cost
Primary screening set 37K.	70000 SEK
SLL Enamine Druglike Diverse.	57000 SEK
SLL Maybridge Hitfinder.	28800 SEK
SLL ChemDiv Peptido mimetics.	31200 SEK
SLL Timtec Naturral Derivatives.	6000 SEK
LCBU-2 Chembridge Diverse.	15400 SEK
ASINEX Gold & Platinum	38000 SEK
ASINEX Elite & Synergy	50000 SEK
Otava Nucleobase Derivatives.	3000 SEK
F-Fragment	3000 SEK
SLL Fragment Library	3000 SEK

ANNOTATED LIBRARIES:	Screen cost
All annotated sets without doublets (7.8K)	31200 SEK
AZ pharmacological TB	5000 SEK
BioMol Neurotransmittor set	5000 SEK
ENZO TC	5000 SEK
MCE Epigenetics	5000 SEK
MCE Nucleotides	5000 SEK
Nordic Oncology set (std layout*)	5000 SEK
Nordic Oncology set (fPM layout*)	7000 SEK
Prestwick FDA approved drugs	5000 SEK
Selleck KKI	5000 SEK
Selleck TC	5000 SEK
SGC bromodomain probes	5000 SEK
SPECS drug repurposing set	20 700 SEK
SPECS Jump set	20 000 SEK*
Tocris mini	5000 SEK

^{*}SPECS Jump set has its own price setting due to funding and ownership

^{*}Std layou = standard screening layout, 200nl single point

^{*}fPM layout= functional precision medicine layout